

## The Aurangabad District Central Co-Op. Bank Ltd., Aurangabad

## **Tender Document**

For

Information Systems Audit (ISA) and VAPT for year 2022-23 and 2023-24

(Information Systems Audit, VAPT of IT Infrastructure, VAPT of CBS Application, VAPT of Website, Assessment of NABARD's VICS Controls)

Tender Ref: HO/Audit/218/2024-25, Dated: 18/09/2024.

Last Date for Submission: 27/09/2024

**Before**: 5.00 p.m.

## **IMPORTANT DETAILS**

The Aurangabad District Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd invites online tenders in two-bid format from vendors for Information System Audit (ISA) and VAPT for years 2022-23 and 2023-24.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Project Name	RFP for Information Systems Audit (ISA) for 2022-23 & 2023-24
2	Tender Inviting Bank	The Aurangabad District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd, Aurangabad.
3	Availability of RFP Documents	Tender will be available through Email after paying the tender cost by IMPS/NEFT.
4	Tender Cost	INR 2,000/- (INR Two Thousand Only) *To be paid by IMPS/NEFT
		A/c. Name: Aurangabad DCC Bank. Bank: State Bank of India, Branch: Kranti chowk, Aurangabad, A/c. No.: 11134727045, IFSC: SBIN0001716
5	EMD	INR 50,000/- (INR Fifty Thousand Only) *To be paid by IMPS/NEFT
		A/c. Name: Aurangabad DCC Bank Bank: State Bank of India, Branch: Kranti chowk, Aurangabad, A/c. No.: 11134727045, IFSC: SBIN0001716
6	Date of Issuance of RFP	19/09/2024 to 27/09/2024 (Office Hours)
7	Last Date for Submission of Pre-Bid Queries	24/09/2024 (By Email)
8	Last Date and Time for Bid submission (on or before)	27/09/2024 till 5:00 PM
9	Mode of Submission of RFP	Physical hard copy submission of separate Technical & Commercial Bids on or before due date. Soft copy of the Technical Bid in the Pen drive.
10	Technical Bid Opening	To be Communicated later by Email
11	Commercial Bid Opening	To be Communicated later by Email
12	Bid validity period	90 days from the last date and time of Submission.
13	Communication Address	All communications, including proposal documents should be addressed to:  The Managing Director, The Aurangabad District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd, Head Office, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, Aurangabad- 431 005 Ph No: 0240-2334491/92 Email ID: tender@aurangabaddccb.com Website: https://www.adccbank.in

Th pre	e bank reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders or call off the entire tender occess without providing any specific reason for the same.
Ma	anaging Director
Th	e Aurangabad District Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd,
Αι	ırangabad